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answer, that the situation is very much better than what it has been
-previously, and the reported raids etc.
Are entirety of a different kind. They are petty robberies, in fact. It has no relation to the movement that was

' going on previously. Sometimes, they are actually between two tribal people; some people have little griev ance against the others and they attack. In a small way, it is just sheer robbery. On the whole, there
■have not been many even of that type.
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Shri Hem Barua: In view of the admirable measures so far taken by the Government for the reconciliation of the hostile Nagas, may I know if the prize money of Rs. 10,000 offered on Mr. Phizo, dead or alive, has been withdrawn now?

Shri Jawaharlal Nehru: I do not know whether anything has been done about that. I do not even recol lect who offered that money, whether it is the Assam Government....

Shri Hem Baraa: It was in the news papers. During those hectic days it was flashed in the newspapers that Rs. 10,000 will be offered as prize money on the head of Mr. Phizo.

Shri Jawaharlal Nehra: We have all forgotten about it

Shri Ham Banuu Has it been with drawn, as the situation has eased?

Shri Goray: May I know the num ber of Nagas who have gone to Burma and asked for political asylum from that country?

Shri Jawaharlal Nehru: There was a report in the newspapers that a few have gone there. It is entirely a matter for the Burmese Government to consider.

Shri Hem Baraa: I may be allowed one more supplementary,

Mr. Speaker: It should arise out of this question.

Shri Hem Barua: May I know if Government are aware of the recent incidents of looting and destroying of property worth Rs. 6,000/- at Mao, exchange of bullets between Manipur Rifles and Tamanlong Nagas in which a sepoy was seriously injured, attack on the magistrate's quarters at Churachandpur, looting at Chingloni village and bomb explosion at Konglopokji village and one at Kalianani village?
These are the incidents which have happened during the preceding fort night in February.

Shri Jawaharlal Nehru: This is a specific detail of the broad question that has been put and answered. I cannot say about each individual thing.
We have heard of such incidents. As I ventured to say, these are more in the nature of petty robberies than part of any movement.

Handloom Industry in Punjab
+

phrl Daljit Singh:
*541. j  Shri D. C. Sharma:

j^Sardar Iqbal Singh:
Will the Minister of Commerce and

Industry be pleased to state:
(a) the amount allotted and actually spent in the State of Punjab for the development of handloom industry during the years 1956-57 and 1957-58
so far;

(b) the main items on which the expenditure was incurred during the same period; and

(c) the proposed allotment for the year 1958-59?
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The Minister of OenaNiee (Shri Kamngo): (a) and (b). A statement is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.

[See Appendix III, Annexure
No. 54.]

(c) This has not yet been finalised.
Indian Trade Exhibition in Sudan
*542. Shri Rafhnnath Singh: Will the Minister of Commerce and Indus try be pleased to state whether it is a fact that India is organising an Indian Trade Exhibition m Sudan?

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Satish Chandra):
Yes, Sir.
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